

JASNEET KAUR Vs. THE STATE

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dharmender Kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

An application under order VI rule 17 CPC has been on behalf of the petitioner.

In the abovesaid application, the petitioner wants to add the prayer of issuance of succession certificate but this court has power only to grant LOA and probate and not succession certificate.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be allowed to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh.

Heard. Allowed.

The present application stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to file afresh.

Put up for awaiting of fresh application under order VI rule 17 CPC on **03.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.09.2025