

JASNEET KAUR Vs. THE STATE

28.07.2026

Present: Sh. Dharminder Kumar, Id. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. R.K. Saini, Id. counsel for R-2
Sh. Harvinder Singh Bawa , Attorney of respondent no.
2 in person.

Copy of passbook in joint name of Smt. Jatinder Sethi
and Sh. Gagan Navneet has been filed.

Reply of the application filed under order VI rule 17
CPC along with reply of application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC
and reply of application for appointment of Local Commissioner
have been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Copy supplied.

By way of application under order VI rule 17 CPC (IA
no. 5/2026), the petitioner is seeking relief for adding the details of
the bank account of Late Smt. Jatinder Sethi, for whose assets, the
present petition for issuance of LOA has been filed.

The case is at very initial stage and even the pleadings
have not been completed. Therefore, the application under order VI
rule 17 CPC (IA no. 5/2026) stands allowed and disposed off.

Amended petition is taken on record.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on
15.10.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.07.2026